

**Special (c) 11 of 2022(WBDJ010006612022)**

**Reg. No. 11/2022**

Order No. 16, dt. 17.11.2022

*Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from correctional home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 05.12.2022.*

*Ld. Counsel for the accused is present, but Ld. Special P.P. is absent.*

*Today is fixed for supplying of copies.*

*Copies are not supplied to the accused.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 05.12.2022 for production and supplying of copies.*

*Dictd.& corrctd.by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.*

*JO-WB1400*

*Sd/-*

*(Raja Ray )*

*Special Judge,*

*Under POCSO Act,2012*

*Darjeeling.*