

**Special (c) 11 of 2022(WBDJ010006612022)**

**Reg. No. 11/2022**

Order No. 20, dt. 22.12.2022

*Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from correctional home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 31.01.2023.*

*Ld. Counsel for the accused is present, but Ld. Special P.P. is absent.*

*Today is fixed for supplying of copies.*

*At this stage I.O. submitted supplementary charge-sheet being No. 02/22 dt. 29.11.2022 u/Ss. 363/365 of the I.P.C. and Section 6 of the POCSO Act against the present accused. Let it be accepted and kept with the record.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 31.01.2023 for production and supplying of copies.*

*Dictd.& corrctd.by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Special Judge, Darjeeling.  
JO-WB1400*

*Sd/-*

*(Raja Ray)*

*Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,2012  
Darjeeling.*