

Special (C)11 of 2022(WBDJ010006612022)

Reg. No. 11/2022

Order No. 24 dt. 03.03.2023

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from correctional home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 31.03.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and the Ld. Special PP are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

The Ld. Special P.P. opens the case and pointed out the materials on record and C.D. with regard to complicity of the accused person in committing offence punishable U/S. 6 of the POCSO Act,2012 and Sections 363/365 of the I.P.C.

Heard the Ld. P.P. as well as the Ld.Defence Counsel.

Perused the materials on record and C.D.

Prima facie case U/S. 6 of the POCSO Act, 2012 and Sections 363/365 of the I.P.C. is found to have been established against the accused person, accordingly charge under the aforesaid Section is framed against the accused person. The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Hence, fix **31.03.2023** for production and evidence of C.S.W.No. 01.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.