

SPL(C) 11 / 2022
Reg No. 11 of 2022
CNR : WBDJ010006612022

Order No. 25 dt : 31-03-2023

*Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from correctional home – Darjeeling.
He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 13-04-2023.
Ld. Spl PP is present.
No witness is present.
The case is adjourned.
Regular PO is on leave.
Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling Shri. S. Mukhopadhyay is in-charge.
Fix 13-04-2023 for production and evidence of CSW No. 01.
Issue summons accordingly.*

Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,

*Sd/-
Spl. Judge I/C, Under POCSO Act, Dlg*

*Sd/-
Spl. Judge I/C,
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling.*