

Special (C)11 of 2022(WBDJ010006612022)

Reg. No. 11/2022

Order No. 26 dt. 13.04.2023

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from correctional home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 15.05.2023.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness Sudhakar Tamang is present by filing hazira.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for the accused person Mr. J.H.L. Rai appointed through DLSA, Darjeeling, files a petition praying for retirement from this case on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Considered the application.

Let the prayer of Mr. J.H.L. Rai be allowed and he is permitted to retire from this case.

The witness is discharged without examination as the accused person is undefended.

Hence, the Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling, is hereby requested to appoint a panel lawyer for the accused person for conducting the trial.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling for information.

To date for appearance of the panel lawyer from DLSA, Darjeeling.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

*Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400*

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Special Judge,

*Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.*