

Spl(C) 11 of 2022  
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022  
Reg. No. 11of 2022.

**Ord.No. 27 Dated: 15.05.2023**

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 03.07.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of the panel lawyer from DLSA, Darjeeling.

Ld. special P.P is present.

Ld. Counsel P.C. Chowrasia entered his appearance by filing the appointment letter issued by Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person files a petition praying for an adjournment as the copy of police paper has not been received by him.

Perused the prayer and the record.

It appears from the record that Ld. Counsel Mr. J.H.L. Rai for the accused received the copy of police paper on 31.01.23. The contention of Mr. Chowrasia is absolutely correct that the copy of police paper is not lying with him.

In view of the above and also for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **03.07.2023** for production and F.D of trial.

Ld. Counsel Mr. P.C. Chowrasia is directed to collect the copy of police apper from Mr. J.H.L Rai in the mean time.

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,2012, Darjeeling.