

Spl.(C) 11 / 2022
Reg No. 11 / 2022

Ord.No. 29 dt 03-07-2023

*Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Sole accused Soraj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from Correctional home –
Darjeeling. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 24-07-2023.
Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence are present .
The case is adjourned.
Regular PO has been transferred.
LD. ADJ – Kurseong Court Shri Nandan Deb Barman is in-charge.
Todate for production and evidence of CSW No. 01.
Issue summons accordingly.*

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

*Spl Judge- I/C
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling.*

Judge-I/C,Spl.Court,Dlg.