

SPL (C) 11 / 2022
State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang
CNR No.WBDJ010006612022
Reg.No. 11 of 2022

Present : Biml Kanti Bera, District Judge Darjeeling

Order No. 31 dt : 23-08-2023

The Regular PO is on leave on duty.

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW 03 and 04.

The Sole accused namely Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from J/C.

The Ld. Spl PP is present.

No witness is present today.

The Ld Counsel for the accused files one bail application on behalf of the accused person. The victim is below 16 years.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant at once as per section 439 (1A) Cr.P.C.

Let the schedule fixed for 25-08-2023 be cancelled.

Ld. Spl PP is hereby directed to inform the concern PS for stopping the evidence on 25-08-2023 at once.

Hence hearing is adjourned.

Fix 28-08-2023 for production of accused, hearing of bail petition and appearance of defacto complainant.

Spl. Judge I/C
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling