

*Spl(C) 11 of 2022
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022
Reg. No. 11 of 2022*

Order NO. 34
03.10.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.

Sole accused Saraj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from Correctional Home.

One witness viz, VG is present. VG is tested by putting question to ascertain her competency to understand questions put to her and her ability to answer the question. On being satisfied regarding competency of the witness for her evidence she examined in chief in full as P.W. 2. The statement of VG recorded u/s. 164 Cr.P.C. and her three signatures on her statement are marked as Ext. P-2, Ext. P-2/1, Ext. P-2/2 and Ext. P-2/3 respectively. Her two signatures on blood sample authentication form are marked as Ext. P-3 and P-3/1.

The witness is cross examined in part and Ld. Conducting Advocate submitted an application for adjournment on the ground that his Senior Advocate M. R. Sushant Rai is today attending in the Circuit bench Calcutta high Court at Jalpaiguri today and verbally prays for date of this case tomorrow.

Considering non availability of Ld. Advocate as stated further cross examination of PW 2 is deferred with caution that henceforth no application for adjournment for evidence of VG will be entertained.

Fix 04/10/23 for production of the accused and evidence and evidence of PW 2 and other witnesses as per schedule.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Spl Judge, POCSO Act, Dlg.

Sd/-

*Special Judge,
POCSO Act, Darjeeling.*