

Spl (C) 11 of 2022
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022
Reg. No. 11 of 2022

Order No. 36 Dated: 05.10.2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 5.

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. Special P.P is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira of one witness namely Bijoy Tamang.

Witness Bijoy Tamang is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW- 5 and discharged.

Signature of PW-5 on seizure list is marked as Exbt. P-4/1.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **01.11.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 7.

Fix **02.11.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos. 8 and 9.

Fix **03.11.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos. 10 and 11.

Issue summons to the witnesses.

Ld. Special P.P to take steps.

Accused be remanded to J/C till **01.11.2023**.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012
Darjeeling.