

Spl (C) 11 / 2022
Reg No. 11 / 2022

Order No. 39
dt 29-11-2023

Court could not function today due to Cease Work observe by Local Bar Association – Darjeeling dated 28-11-2023.

Today is fixed for production and evidence as per schedule.

The Sole accused Saroj @ Papu Tamang is produced from J / C - Darjeeling

Two witness namely Dr. M. Tarafdaur and Bikash Biswakarma is present and they are discharged without examination.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Todate (30.11.2023) for production of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-
Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling.