

Spl (C) 11 of 2022( Reg. No. 11 of 2022)  
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022  
State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang

**Order No. 41 Dated: 01.12.2023**

Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence.

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. Special P.P is present. Ld. Lawyer for the accused is also present.

No witness is present today.

Fix **20.02.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 and 13.

Fix **21.02.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 14 and 15.

Fix **29.02.2024** for evidence of supplementary charge sheet witness Dr. Soma Roy  
and C/1152 Diptiman Choudhary.

Fix **01.03.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 16.

Issue summons upon witnesses.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be remanded to J/C till **20.02.2024**.

Sd/-  
Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012  
Darjeeling.