

Spl(C) 11/ 2022
Reg No. 11 / 2022

Order No. 43
dt 21-02-2024

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.
Accused Saroj@ Pappu Tamang is produced from JC
Ld Spl P .P and Ld Defence Counsel is present.
No Witness is present.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Todate(29-02-2024) for evidence of supplementary chargesheet witness
Dr Soma Roy and C/1152 Diptiman Chowdhury.

Sd/-
Spl Judge
Under POCSO ACT at Darjeeling