

Spl (C) 11 of 2022  
Reg. No. 11 of 2022

Order No. 44 dt. 29.02.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from Correctional home.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

One witnesses is present.

Witness Constable 1512 Diptaman Chowdhury is examined in chief in full as PW 12, cross examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel of the accused files a petition praying for bail.

Seen the petition and let it be kept with the record.

Bail petition will be heard on 01-03-2024.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Todate (01-03-2024) is fixed for production of accused, hearing of bail petition and evidence as per schedule.

Spl Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling.