

Spl (C) 11 of 2022(Reg. No. 11 of 2022)
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022
State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang

Order No. 50 dated 04-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and hearing bail application.

Accused Saraj @ Pappu Tamang is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P is present and files hazira of SI Bibek Chettri.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is also present.

Witness SI Bibek Chettri is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW- 13 and discharged.

Receiving note of SI Chiranjit Ghosh on written complaint is marked as Exbt. P-1/1, formal FIR as Exbt. P-10, rough sketch map of 1st I.O as Exbt. P-11, medical report of accused as Exbt. P-12 without objection, seizure list dated 27.07.2022 regarding school certificate of VG as Exbt. P-4/2.

Signature of PW-13 on Blood sample authentication form of VG is marked as Exbt. P-3/5.

Signature of PW-13 on Blood sample authentication form of accused is marked as Exbt. P-7/3.

Seizure list dated 29.08.2022 identified by PW-13 is marked as Exbt. P-9/4.

Forwarding letter of forensic examination report of CFSL is marked as Exbt. P-13 and forensic examination report of CFSL as Exbt. P-14.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **02-07-2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 and 13.

Fix **03-07-2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 14 and 15.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused on bail is directed to remain present on the dates fixed.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012, Dlg