

Spl (C) 11 of 2022( Reg. No. 11 of 2022)  
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022  
State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang

**Order No. 51 dated 02-07-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Accused Saraj @ Pappu Tamang is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is present and files hazira of LASI Sunita Hingmang.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is also present.

Witness LASI Sunita Hingmang is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW- 14 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date **(03-07-2024)** for appearance of accused and evidence.

Sd/-

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,2012, Dlg