

**Spl. (C) 11 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 11 of 2022**

Order no. 54  
Dated 02.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs 12 and 13.

Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.

Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang on court bail has applied for u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witnesses are present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **29.10.24** for appearance and evidence of CSWs 12 and 15.

Issue summons upon CSWs 12 and 15.

Spl. Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling