

**Spl. (C) 11 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 11 of 2022**  
**State -Vs- Saroj @ Papu Tamang.**

Order no. 57  
Dated 15.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs 12 and 13.  
Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.  
Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang on court bail has applied for u/s 317 of Cr.PC.  
The prayer is considered and allowed.  
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.  
Inform surety.  
No witnesses are present.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix **15.02.25** for appearance and evidence of CSWs 12 and 15.  
Issue summons upon CSWs 12 and 15.  
Prosecution to take steps.  
Accused is directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.  
I/C of Sadar P.S is directed to serve summons to the witnesses to secure their attendance for evidence on the date(s) fixed.  
I/C of Sadar P.S is directed to produce seized alamat of this case on the above date(s) fixed for evidence.  
I/C of Sadar P.S. is further directed to submit report regarding service of summons to the witnesses on or before 15.02.25.  
Copy of this order along with summons be sent to I/C of Sadar P.S for compliance.

Sd/-  
Spl. Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling