

**Special (C) 11 of 2022 (Reg. No. 11/2022)**  
**CNR: WBDJ0110006612022**  
**State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang**  
**(Sadar P.S Case No. 08/2022 dated 19.01.2022)**

**Order No. 60 dated: 20.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW nos. 14 and 15.

Accused Saroj Tamang on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Special P.P submitted that CSW No. 15 Nobin Moktan expired and 2<sup>nd</sup> I.O has already been examined and 2<sup>nd</sup> I.O proved receiving note on written complaint and formal FIR.

Prosecution witnesses have already been examined.

Heard both sides.

Prosecution case is closed

Fix **17.07.2025** for appearance of accused and examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling