

Spl (C) No. 11 of 2022 (Reg. No. 11 of 2022)
CNR No. WBDJ 010006612022
State Vs Saroj @ Pappu Tamang
(Sadar P.S Case No. 08/22 dated 19.01.2022)

Order No. 61 Dated: 17.07.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang on Court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.

Ld. Counsel for accused as well as Ld. Special P.P. are present.

Record is taken up for examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused is examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. and his statement has been reduced into type writing, thereafter, the accused person put his signature on the same. Let it be kept with the record. The accused wants to adduce evidence on his behalf.

Fix **22.09.2025** for appearance of accused and evidence of DW.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.