

**Spl(C) 11 of 2022**  
**Reg No. 11 / 2022**  
**State -Vs- Saroj @ Pappu Tamang**

Order No. 62  
Dated 22.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of DW.  
Ld. Spl. PP and Ld Defence Counsel are present.  
Sole accused Saroj @ Pappu Tamang on Court bail is present by filing hazira.  
No Defence witness is present today.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix **08.12.25** for appearance of accused and evidence of DW.  
Prosecution to take steps.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling